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CLASS V.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT.

I—B. 7.

25

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

a

1904-5.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £

Vote 17.—Treasury Department 8,468 8,468
„ 18.—Friendly Societies Registry Office 680 910 1,590

„ 19.—Land andIncome Tax Department 6,527 14,700 21,227
,, 20.—Rates on Crown Lands 800 800

„ 21—Treasury : Miscellaneous Services 13,742 13,742

TOTAL OF CLASS V. 15,675 30,152 45,827

tern.
191904-5.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT £ e
1904-5.

Total number of officer* .. 42

VOTE No. 17.
1 Salaries—

Secretary to the Treasury, Receiver- and Paymaster-
General (also Registrar New Zealand Consols, £50)

Assistant Secretary to the Treasury and Accountant (also
Secretary Civil Service Officers G-uarantee Board. £50)

Corresponding Clerk ... . ...
Cashier
25 Clerks: 1 at £345, 2 at £295, 1 at £260, 1 at £250,

1 at £245, 2 at £225, 1 at £220, 4 at £210. 3 at £200,
1 at £165, 2 at £164, 1 at £145, 2 at £150, 1 at £115,
1 at £110, 1 at £105

10 Cadets : 2 at £95, 6 at £85, I at £75. 1 at £60
2 Binders : 1 at £3 L5s. and 1 at £3 10a. per week ... I
1 Messenger (7s. 6d. per diem) ... ...

800

600
350
300

5,068
835
377
138

8,468Total-Votk No. 17 ...


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

