CLASS V.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT.

	1904-5.		
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
Vote 17.—Treasury Department	8,468		8,468
" 18.—Friendly Societies Registry Office	680	910	1,590
" 19.—Land and Income Tax Department	6,527	14,700	21,227
" 20.—Rates on Crown Lands		800	800
" 21.—Treasury: Miscellaneous Services		13,742	13,742
TOTAL OF CLASS V.	15,675	30,152	45,827

tem.		1904–5.	
	TREASURY DEPARTMENT.	£	£
	Total number of officers $1904-5$. 42		
	VOTE No. 17.		
1	SALARIES-		
	Secretary to the Treasury, Receiver- and Paymaster- General (also Registrar New Zealand Consols, £50)	800	
	Assistant Secretary to the Treasury and Accountant (also		
	Secretary Civil Service Officers Guarantee Board, £50)	600	
	Corresponding Clerk	350	
	Cashier	300	
	25 Clerks: 1 at £345, 2 at £295, 1 at £260, 1 at £250,		
	1 at £245, 2 at £225, 1 at £220, 4 at £210, 3 at £200,		
	1 at £165, 2 at £164, 1 at £145, 2 at £150, 1 at £115,		
	1 at £110, 1 at £105	5,068	
ļ	10 Cadets: 2 at £95, 6 at £85, 1 at £75, 1 at £60	835	
	2 Binders: 1 at £3 15s. and 1 at £3 10s. per week	377	
	1 Messenger (7s. 6d. per diem)	138	
!	TOTAL- VOTE No. 17		8,468

4—B. 7.